504696195 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4742917

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| LEVANT POWER CORPORATION | 10/20/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CLEARMOTION, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 475 WILDWOOD AVENUE |
| City: | WOBURN |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01801 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14786414 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | L0710.70013US01 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN HARMON |
| SIGNATURE: | /John Harmon/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/20/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEVANT NAMECHANGE TO CLEARMOTION#page1.tif source=LEVANT NAMECHANGE TO CLEARMOTION#page2.tif

PATENT 504696195 REEL: 044917 FRAME: 0295

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEVANT POWER
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEVANT POWER CORPORATION"
TO "CLEARMOTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH
DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4571657 8100 SR# 20166290018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny in Busines Security of State >

Authentication: 203196494

Date: 10-20-16

PATENT REEL: 044917 FRAME: 0296

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:39 PM 10/20/2016
FILED 01:39 PM 10/20/2016
SR 20166290018 - File Number 4571657

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LEVANT POWER CORPORATION

The undersigned officer of Levant Power Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is "Levant Power Corporation", which is the name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated. The date of filing of its Original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was August 3, 2008. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was then further amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 23, 2010, amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 7, 2012, thereafter further amended and restated by that certain Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 2, 2013, thereafter further amended and restated by that certain Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 12, 2014, thereafter amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on February 4, 2015, and thereafter amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on July 22, 2015.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment sets forth an amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as amended to date (this "Amendment") which was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and the holders of not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware.
 - The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

Article FIRST is hereby amended and restated in its entirety so that it reads in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is ClearMotion, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on behalf of the Corporation as of October 20, 2016.

LEVANT POWER CORPORATION

By: /s/ Shakeel Avadhany

Name: Shakeel Avadhany Title: President and CEO

> PATENT REEL: 044917 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 12/20/2017